## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JACOBSON ACQUISITION CO.		12/23/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACOBSON HOLDING CO.	
Street Address:	3811 DIXON STREET	
City:	DES MOINES	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50313	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3362357	CAN DO LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3208076	JACOBSON
Registration Number:	1899230	JACOBSON TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, INC.
Registration Number:	1867232	JACOBSON WAREHOUSE COMPANY
Registration Number:	1857946	JJJ
Registration Number:	3520654	JJJ LINCS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0815

Address Line 2: Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Des Moines, I	Suite 3200 Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T54996US00 - J181-5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. McKee		
Signature:	/Bruce W. McKee/		
Date:	01/20/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0816

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:09 PM 12/23/2009 FILED 03:09 PM 12/23/2009 SRV 091133851 - 3779844 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING JACOBSON ACQUISITION CO. INTO JACOBSON HOLDING CO. PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE DELAWARE G.C.L.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, Jacobson Holding Co., a corporation incorporated on March 29, 2004 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"):

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, that the Corporation owns 90% or more of the capital stock of Jacobson Acquisition Co., a corporation incorporated on March 29, 2004 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Subsidiary"), and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by consent on December 23, 2009, determined to and did merge into itself the Subsidiary, effective as of December 31, 2009, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Jacobson Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the Subsidiary, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself the Subsidiary and assume all of the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations effective as of the date specified in a certificate of ownership filed in the office of the Scoretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge the Subsidiarý and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of the adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the foregoing merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer effective as of this 23rd day of December 2009.

JACOBSON HOLDING CO.

Name: Brian Luty

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 01/20/2014